

MACT 1102/22

SHIVAM KUMAR Vs. NEERAJ KUMAR AND OTHERS

**21.02.2023.**

**Present:** Sh. Deependra-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for the petitioner.

In view of the submissions made, be put up with connected file on 26.05.2023.

**(Rekha)**

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/21.02.2023.**