

7

MACT1102/22

SHIVAM KUMAR Vs. NEERAJ KUMAR AND OTHERS

26.05.2023

Present: Sh. A.K. Jha-Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

It is stated by the Ld. Counsel for petitioner that he is filing certified copy of criminal record along with list of documents.

Heard. File perused.

At this stage, in view of the submissions made, notice be issued to R1 and R2 vide PF/RC, speed post and approved courier.

Be put up on 04.08.2023.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/26.05.2023**