

4

MACT 1102/22

SHIVAM KUMAR Vs. NEERAJ KUMAR AND OTHERS

12.03.2024

Present: Sh. Suraj for injured.  
Adv Sh. Anil Kumar Singh for R-2/Sanjeev Kumar Sharma (owner).

**Application under section 166/140 M.V. Act** seeking compensation/Award Rs. 15,00,000/- with interest @ 12% p.a. and interim compensation Rs. 25,000/- with interest @ 12% p.a. has been filed along with copy of FIR No. 297/2021 dated 09.07.2021 under section 279/338 IPC PS Tappal, Aligarh, UP.

Copy of application and annexures be supplied to Ld. Counsel for R-2 against receiving.

Be listed on **04.06.2024** along with connected matter.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/12.03.2024