

MACT 1102/22
SHIVAM KUMAR Vs. NEERAJ KUMAR AND OTHERS

MACT 1113/22
MOHIT ATTRI Vs. NEERAJ KUMAR AND OTHERS

10.11.2025

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for claimant.

Last order be against complied with.

Claimant is directed to serve dasti notice, failing which the petition shall be dismissed in respect of unversed respondents.

List for further proceedings on 14.01.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/10.11.2025