

5 MACT 1102/22
SHIVAM KUMAR Vs. NEERAJ KUMAR AND OTHERS

29.05.2026

Present: Sh. A.K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for the claimant.
Ld. Counsel for R2 through VC.
Remaining respondents are not present.

Fresh septs be taken for service of R1 on filing of PF
and speed post for NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **25.08.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/29.05.2026